
Quorum by Simple majority = 7/12 or Two-thirds for rulemaking = 8/12   Page 1
  
 

PLUMBING BOARD MEMBERS – JULY 14, 2020 
 
Michael Dryke 
4701 Mike Colalillo Drive, Duluth, MN 55807 
218-391-9054 
Mike.Dryke@jamarcompany.us  
Position:  Non-Metro Comm/Ind Plumbing Contractor 
Term 2 Expires:  12/31/2020   
 
Natasha Lawrence 
3047 Woodale Dr., Mounds View MN 55112 
(612) 709-8240 
tasha.lawrence@metromech.us  
Position: Metro Comm/Ind Journeyworker Plumber 
Term 1 Expires: 12/31/2020 
(replaced Edwards mid-term) 
 
VACANT 
Position:  Non-Metro Comm/Ind Journeyworker Plumber 
(formerly Brown) 
 
Troy Seitz 
8608 Xylon Ave. No., Brooklyn Park, MN 55445 
763-425-6700 
troy@seitzbros.com  
Position:  Metro Comm/Ind Plumbing Contractor 
Term 1 Expires:  12/31/2022 
Ad-Hoc Code Review & Rulemaking Committee 
 
Richard Becker (Secretary) 
7710 Everest Lane North, Maple Grove MN 55311  
(651) 357-4377 
richardb@steeneng.com   
Position:  Licensed Professional Engineer 
Term 1 Expires:  12/31/2020 
Ad-Hoc Code Review & Rulemaking Committee 
 
Scott Stewart 
23830 Meadow Creek Dr., Loretto MN 55357 
(612) 366-6084 
scott@stewartplumbinginc.net  
Position:  Residential Plumbing Contractor 
Term 1 Expires:  12/31/2022 
(formerly Andresen) 
 
 
 
 
 

Cathy Tran (Commissioner’s Designee) 
Dept of Labor & Industry 
443 Lafayette Rd N, St. Paul, MN 55155 
651-284-5898 
Cathy.tran@state.mn.us  
Position:  Commissioner’s DLI Designee 
Ad-Hoc Code Review & Rulemaking Committee 
 
Mike Herman (Vice Chair) 
8624 Rose Street, Owatonna, MN 55060 
507-649-1389 
mikeh@ultrapure.com  
Position:  Water Conditioning Contractor 
Term 2 Expires:  12/31/2020   
Ad-Hoc Code Review & Rulemaking Committee 
 
Kent Erickson   
113 Swan Lane, Mankato, MN 56001  
507-508-2467 
kerickson@mankatomn.gov  
Position:  Municipal Plumbing Inspector – Non-Metro 
Term 1 Expires:  12/31/2020 
 
Rick Wahlen 
42365 320th St., Le Sueur MN 56058 
(507) 995-3656 
rwahlen@edenprairie.org  
Position:  Municipal Public Water Supply System Opr/Supt 
Term 1 Expires:  12/31/2022 
(formerly Wagner) 
 
Justin Parizek    
11340 Sandcastle Drive E, Woodbury MN 55129  
(612) 919-6128 
justinusmech@gmail.com   
Position:  Residential Plumbing Journeyworker 
Term 1 Expires:  12/31/2020 
 
Richard Jacobs (Chair) – Re-appointed to 2nd term 
8261 College Trail, Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076 
651-307-5531 
rick.jacobs@ci.stpaul.mn.us  
Position:  Municipal Plumbing Inspector - Metro 
Term 2 Expires:  12/31/2022 
Ad-Hoc Code Review & Rulemaking Committee Co-Chair 
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VACANT 
Position:  Public Member 
Term 1 Expires:  
(formerly Sterner 3rd term) 
 
David Weum  
Dept of Health  
625 North Robert Street, St. Paul, MN 55164-0975 
651-201-4684 
david.weum@state.mn.us  
Position:  Commissioner of Health Designee 
(Board only – cannot vote) 
 
 

 
 
 
Suzanne Todnem, Attorney to the Board 
443 Lafayette Rd N, St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-5851 
E-mail:  Suzanne.todnem@state.mn.us  
 
Jeff Lebowski, Back-up Attorney to the Board 
443 Lafayette Rd N, St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-XXXX 
Email:   
 
Lyndy Logan, Executive Secretary 
443 Lafayette Rd N, St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-5912 
E-mail:  lyndy.logan@state.mn.us   
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